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Stand-alone frequency selective power monitor

Frequency selective

Supports up to 10 carriers of 50W each

Intermodulation hardened

Compact form factor

Power monitor is Ethernet / SNMP enabled / SYSLOG

Measures Forward & Reflected power, antenna VSWR, temperature
Alarms are user configured via Ethernet or SNMP
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Specification, System

VHF model

VHF model

VHF model

220 model

220 model

UHF model

UHF model

UHF model

UHF model

UHF model

UHF model

UHF model
7/800 MHz model
7/800 MHz model
7/800 MHz model
900 MHz

900 MHz

Specification
Input power
Insertion loss
Input return loss
Output return loss
IM 3rd, 5th order
Operating temp.

136-154 MHz
150-174 MHz
150-174 MHz
215-225 MHz
215-225 MHz
380-400 MHz
380-400 MHz
403-440 MHz
403-440 MHz
440-470 MHz
440-470 MHz
440-470 MHz
763-775 MHz / 851-869 MHz
763-775 MHz / 851-869 MHz
763-775 MHz / 851-869 MHz
935-941 MHz
935-941 MHz

RF part

10*50 W (25 kW PIP)
<0.15dB

>20 dB

>20 dB

<-150 dBc at 2*43 dBm
-30°C to 60°C

Connectors 7-16 or 4.3-10 female

Dimensions 197, 2U, 10” deep

Weight 10 Ibs

Drawing OD19781
Combilent
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Product options

CP01137
CP01116
CP01126
CP01156
CP01157
CP01123
CP01134
CP01124
CP01135
CP01109
CP01127
CP01139
CP01110
CP01128
CP01140
CP01120
CP01129

Specification
Power supply
Interfaces

Alarm output
Functions and alarms

Features

Power supply Connector
AC 7-16
AC 7-16
DC 7-16
AC 7-16
DC 7-16
AC 7-16
DC 7-16
AC 7-16
DC 7-16
AC 7-16
DC 7-16
AC 4.3-10
AC 7-16
DC 7-16
AC 4.3-10
AC 7-16
DC 7-16

Power Monitor (DPM)
AC mains or -48VDC, 150 mA
Integrated web-server
SNMP v1/2C with MIB file
Dry contact

Forward power / frequency
Reflected power / frequency
Antenna VSWR / frequency
Insertion loss / frequency
Temperature

SNTP

SYSLOG

Firmware update

Factory test data
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Dashboard
Combiner status

Combiner status - Online
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SNMP config

tem event log

etwork config

Description

Combiner status page,

. Input Pwr  Calibrated Insertion Output Pwr Returnloss _
Cavity |Enable Frequency “yp., ™ | pyyr dnm[wl loss dB | dBm/W  atANTdB| ~Combiner st
1 < |peo.0zs0 49.0 47.3/53.7 0.0 00/00 00 i
- L Power readings
2 #61.1500 48.0 47.2/52.4 0.0 0.0/00 0.0 dizplayed a5 dem /
3 s |lasz.2780 48.0 47.3/53.7 0.0 0.0/00 0.0 'é"“b
4 +  |as3.2000 42.0 47.3/537 0.0 0o0/00 0.0 = ?:?l:Tlea:::?:ﬁ:,o "
5  [hos.coo0 480 | 473/537 | 00 | 00/00 0.0 Epteulated from &l
& |0.0000 | 0.0 00/00 0.0 0.0/00 0.0 power
7 |0.0000 ] 00 0.0/0.0 0.0 0.0/0.0 0.0 Returnloss = antenna
8 |o.0000 0.0 00/00 0.0 00/00 0.0 returnloss
=] |0.0000 | 0o 0o/oo0 0.0 0.0/00 0.0 Top of rack output
10 [o.0000 0.0 00/00 0.0 00/00 0.0 S ombiner output power
- additional loss
Combiner output | Top of rack | Board Temperature readings
power (antenna) | output power  temp. ave in degrees celsius,
n0.0/o0 0.0/00 14.9

Field background
colors:

Forward power,
Green =
|CalPwr-FwdPwr| <
0.5de

Yellow =
|CalPwr-FudPwr| <
1dB

Tami. sensor 1 Temi. Sensor 2 | Tsmi. sensor 3 | Temi. sensor 4 Temi. Sensor 5

Parameter configuration:

Red =
|CalPwr-FudPuwr| >
Cavity Enable Fr Input power dBm | Calibrate Adjust]
; - .
1 ¥ las0ozs0 (7] |aen Calibrate | Adjust Returnloss.
2 + |481.1500 480 Calibrate | Adjust white = no alarm
3 W aE7 27S0 aso 1 Calibrate | Adijust Red = Alarm active
[ | 0 B Temp. sensor
4 ¥ 9632000 480 J Calibrate | Adjust temperature,
5 #  |484.0000 480 Calibrate | Adjust Board Temperature,
I 3 . - White = no alarm
i} 0.0000 oo Calibrate | Adjust Gold = Warning active
7 0.0000 0o Calibrate | Adjust Red = Alarm active
2 |0.0000 oo || calibrate Adjust Combiner parametar
q :o.ooou i:m Calibrate | Adjust ;i::l.-:.nfoss slarm
10 0.0000 oo Calibrate | Adjust limit,
| Change Sutput power
additional loss,
input past combiner
Setting Value Alarm relay config loss here,
Returnloss alarm threshold (dB) 120 * « Cavialarm
Board temperature
Termp. sensor 1 enabled * + Cav2alarm warning level,
Temp. sensor 2 enabled L + Cav3alarm Eloaa:: It:nllpera:ure
rm level,
Temp, sensor 3 enabled * + Cav4alarm Termp. sensor warning
Temp. sensor 4 enabled e + CavSalarm |
« Eansor alarm
Termp. sensaor S enlalbled @ + Cavbalarm level,
Output power additional loss (0 - 10d8) 05 v Cav7alarm Temperature limits are
Board temperature warning level (0 - 100C) 8o 7 CavBAlarm in degrass calsius.
Board temperature alarm level (0 - 100C)  |so + Cav9alarm g::ia‘l'nrr:‘“b’:‘r“i“"'
Load temperature warning level (0 - 100C) 8o + Cavi0alarm inform ation,
Load temperature alarm level (0 - 100C) 8o | # BoardTemp
[ Change | # TempSensorl
: . | # TempSensor2
| # TempSensor3
+ TemnSensord
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